
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Triple Jump W75+
Judge: 

Carol LaFayette-Boyd CAN Edmonton, CAN 18-01-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 8.46

Rietja Dijkman NED Braga, POR 22-02-23WORLD RECORD MASTERS (80) 7.57
Christa Bortignon CAN Kamloops, CAN 22-02-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (85) 6.35

Olga Kotelko CAN Kamloops, CAN 10-03-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (90) 4.14
Olga Kotelko CAN Budapest, HUN 14-03-29WORLD RECORD MASTERS (95) 3.68

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  12:40:00

End: 23-03-30  13:22:00

1 573 Kirsti VIITANEN W80  6.10     Finland

2 3776 Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER W75  5.82     Switzerland

3 3708 Barbro GADLE W80  5.78  SB   Sweden

4 1343 Iris HOLDER W80  5.56     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 504 Varpu HOLMBERG W80  5.52  SB   Finland

6 2371 Herborg Ninni BLAKSTAD W80  5.07     Norway

7 4152 Barbara WARREN W75  4.75     United States of America

8 1408 Patricia OAKES W75  4.56     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 4052 Gloria KRUG W90  1.48     United States of America

85 Lynne SCHICKERT W80 DNS     Australia

I II III IV V VI

5.85 6.10 5.93 5.59 6.07 5.93Kirsti VIITANEN

5.62 5.75 5.67 5.68 5.82 5.81Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER

x 5.25 5.51 5.70 5.55 5.78Barbro GADLE

5.48 5.55 5.39 x 5.42 5.56Iris HOLDER

5.40 5.52 5.40 5.06 5.35 5.46Varpu HOLMBERG

5.02 4.92 4.98 5.07 5.02 4.97Herborg Ninni BLAKSTAD

4.34 4.75 4.34 4.55 - -Barbara WARREN

4.38 4.48 4.56 4.53 x xPatricia OAKES

1.08 1.35 x 1.48 - -Gloria KRUG

Lynne SCHICKERT
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W75
1 Final Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER Switzerland  5.822     

2 Final Barbara WARREN United States of America  4.757     

3 Final Patricia OAKES Great Britain and Northern Ireland  4.568     

CATEGORY: W80
1 Final Kirsti VIITANEN Finland  6.101     

2 Final Barbro GADLE Sweden  5.783  SB   

3 Final Iris HOLDER Great Britain and Northern Ireland  5.564     

4 Final Varpu HOLMBERG Finland  5.525  SB   

5 Final Herborg Ninni BLAKSTAD Norway  5.076     

Final Lynne SCHICKERT Australia DNSDNS     

CATEGORY: W90
1 Final Gloria KRUG United States of America  1.489     

Page 2 of 2

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-30 13:54:50


